Front
Panel
LAN
LED
PCIe x16
SATA 3.0   ATX power
+12V
power

(opt.) PCIe x1I210ATMDI
Full Size Mini PCIe
Ordering Information
Model Name P/N Memory GbE RS-232/
422/485 RS-232 USB 3.2 Gen 1 USB 2.0 TPM 2.0 Power Thermal Temp.
CS332-Q370 770-CS3322-100G 4 DIMM 2 1 3 6 6 0 ATX Active 0 to 60oC
CS332-Q370 770-CS3322-200G 4 DIMM 4 1 3 6 6 0 ATX Active 0 to 60oC
CS332-Q370 770-CS3322-500G 4 DIMM 2 1 3 6 6 1 ATX Active 0 to 60oC
•	 4 DDR4 DIMM up to 128GB
•	 Dual display ports: VGA + DP++ + DP++
Supports triple independent displays
•	 DP++ resolution up to 4096x2160 @ 60Hz
VGA resolution up to 1920x1200 @ 60Hz
•	 Multiple expansion: 1 PCIe x16, 2 PCIe x4, 1 PCI, 1 MiniPCIe,
1 M.2 M key (support Optane Memory), 1 M.2 E key
•	 Rich I/O: Up to 4 GbE (2 default), 4 COM, 6 USB 3.2 Gen1,
6 USB 2.0
Q370
Desktop
DP++DDR4
LPC
System
Fan_2
System
Fan_1
4K2K
Display
PCIe x4
SATA 3.0
AMT
DP++USB 3.2
Gen1
DDR4_2
DDR4_4
M.2
M key
DFI's
Proprietary
Technology
2 Extension Modules for Additional 4 COM Ports
(via the LPC connector)
EXT-RS232
- 4 RS232
EXT-RS485
- 4 RS485
DFI Motherboard
EXT-RS232/RS485
Additional 4 COM
3 Displays
LAN
3-4
System
Fan_3
COM 4
USB 3.2/
USB 2.0
M.2 E Key
DIO
CS332-Q370
Specifications
Packing List Optional Items
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your sales
representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © October 18, 2025 DFI Inc.
• 1 CS332-Q370 motherboard
• 1 Serial ATA data cable (W/LOCK, Length: 500mm) 332-553001-005G
• 1 I/O shield for 2 LAN default (770-CS3321-100G) A49-CS3320-010G
• 1 I/O shield for 4 LAN option (770-CS3321-200G) A49-CS3320-000G
• 1 M.2 2242/2260/half mini PCIe standoff A33-725019-090G
• 2 M.2 Screw A32-112016-041G
• USB 2.0 port cable (Length: 350mm) A81-001066-016G
• USB 3.1 Gen 1 cable (Length: 320mm) A81-001052-023G